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CASH PRIZES (131)

Entry Fees: ¥ 1500
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TROPHIES & MEDALS : 250 a REPORTING TIME : 8:30 A.M.
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GRAND NALANDA HALL
CHEMBUR, MUMBAI

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar School and
College, PL Lokhande, Marg, next to
Chembur Railway Station, Chembur West,
400089, Mumbai, Maharashtra

TIME CONTROL:15+5

15 MINUTES + 5 SECOND INCREMENT
FROM MOVE ONE

tarabaichess20@fbl

+91 98209 88026 () @ nandascini@gmail.com  TARABAI CHESS EVENTS LLF
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Paymet Deatils
Name : TARABAI CHESS EVENTS LLP
Account Nr: 17580200008227
Bank : Federal Bank,
Type : Current Account

tarabaichess20@fbl IFSC Code : FDRLO0O01758

TARABAI CHESS EVENTS LLP

N

https://forms.gle/X4HZvKv3wdTXDR8a6

YdL

= .
@ https://chat.whatsapp.com/BAs9uqgw4P94cLCndwx

@@ Join the chat group after registration @
Open prizes (60)
Rank Cash Prize Rank Cash Prize

1 T 20,000 + Trophy 8 ¥ 5,000

2 ¥ 15,000 + Trophy 9 T 4,000

3 ¥ 10,000 + Trophy 10 ¥ 4,000

4 T 9,000 + Trophy 11-20 ¥ 3,000

5 ¥ 8,000 + Trophy 21-25 T 2,500

6 ¥ 7,000 26-30 ¥ 2,000

7 ¥ 6,000 31-60 T 1,750

Special Prizes (30)

Category Rank Cash Prize
Female (Born before 01.01.2010) 1-10 ¥ 1,600
Veteran Female (Born before 01.01.1975) 1-5 ¥ 1,600
Veteran Men (Born before 01.01.1970) 1-10 ¥ 1,600
Differently abled Players 1-5 ¥ 1,600


https://forms.gle/X4HZvKv3wdTXDR8a6
https://chat.whatsapp.com/BAs9uqgw4P94cLCndwxYdL

Rating
Unrated
1400 - 1499
1500 — 1599
1600 — 1699
1700 - 1799
1800 — 1899

Category

Uo7 (Born after 01.01.2018)

Rating Category Prizes (41)

Rank
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-5
1-3
1-3

Cash Prize
¥ 1,500
¥ 1,500
¥ 1,500
¥ 1,500
¥ 1,500
¥ 1,500

Age Category Prizes (250)

U09 (Born after 01.01.2016)

U11 (Born after 01.01.2014)

U13 (Born after 01.01.2012)

U15 (Born after 01.01.2010)

Open

Round
1st Round
2nd Round

3rd Round

4th Round

5th Round

Time

Girls: 10, Boys
Girls: 10, Boys
Girls: 10, Boys
Girls: 10, Boys

Girls: 10, Boys

150 (Medals)

Tournament Schedule

09:00 A.M.

10:00 A.M.

11:00 A.M.

12:00 P.M.

13:00 P.M.

Round
6th Round
7th Round

8th Round

9th Round

Prize
Distribution

: 10 (Trophy)
: 10 (Trophy)
: 10 (Trophy)
: 10 (Trophy)

: 10 (Trophy)

Time
14:45 P.M.
15:45 P.M.

16:45 P.M.

17:45 P.M.

19:00 P.M.



System of Play:

Reporting Time:

Time Control:

Tie Break:

AICF
Registration:

MCA
Registration:

MCA new player
Registration
link:

AICF new player
Registration
link:

AICF ID search
Link:

Prize:

Cancellation
Policy

Protest:

Appeals
Committee:

Tournament Rules

The Tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws of Chess and
FIDE Swiss System with 9 Rounds. All players will be playing
together

All players should Report at 8.30 am. Tournament will start at 9.00
am.

15 Minutes + 5 Seconds increment from move one for the entire
game.

1. Buchholz Cut-1, 2. Buchholz, 3. SB 4. Direct Encounter, 5. Greater
Number of wins (forfeit included), 6. Greater number of wins with
black.

Valid AICF ID required before the start of the first round

For all Maharashtra players a valid MCA ID is required before the
start of the first round

https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php

https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

https://prs.aict.in/players

Prizes shall not be shared. One player gets one higher prize. Cash
prize is higher than trophy and Medal.

100% refund for any cancellations done before 31.10.2025

Any protest against the decision of chief arbiter shall be made in the
writing with the fee of Rs. 1000 within the 15 minutes of incident.
Protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld. The decision of
appeals committee is final and binding to all.

A 5-member Appeals Committee (with 2 reserve) will be formed
during the Players’ meeting before the start of event.


https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/players

Contact information

For any questions or clarifications, please reach out to the tournament director

Mr. Nandakumar T.V.
+91 9820988026
nanda.scini@gmail.com

Chief Arbiter: IA PB Bhilare
+91 88982 66761

Tarabai Shinde (1850-1910) was a feminist activist who protested patriarchy and
caste in 19th century India. She is known for her published work, Stri Purush
Tulana (“A Comparison Between Women and Men”), originally published in
Marathi in 1882. The pamphlet is a critique of caste and patriarchy, and is often
considered the first modern Indian feminist text. It was very controversial for its
time in challenging the Hindu religious scriptures themselves as a source of
women’s oppression, a view that continues to be controversial and debated
today. She was a member of Satyashodhak Sama,j.



