FEDERAL BANK

presents

YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

6th TARABAI SHINDE **FIDE RAPID RATING CHESS CHAPIONSHIP**

CHEMBUR, MUMBAI

438662/MH(R)/2025

Entry Fees: ₹ 1500

CASH PRIZES (131) 3,00,000

TROPHIES & MEDALS: 250



GRAND NALANDA HALL CHEMBUR, MUMBAI

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar School and College, PL Lokhande, Marg, next to Chembur Railway Station, Chembur West, 400089, Mumbai, Maharashtra

TIME CONTROL: 15 + 5

15 MINUTES + 5 SECOND INCREMENT **FROM MOVE ONE**







nanda.scini@gmail.com







tarabaichess20@fbl

TARABAI CHESS EVENTS LLF













Paymet Deatils

Name: TARABAI CHESS EVENTS LLP

Account Nr: 17580200008227

Bank: Federal Bank,

Type: Current Account

IFSC Code: FDRL0001758



https://forms.gle/X4HZvKv3wdTXDR8a6



https://chat.whatsapp.com/BAs9uqgw4P94cLCndwxYdL

Join the chat group after registration



	Open prizes (60)			
Rank	Cash Prize	Rank	Cash Prize	
1	₹ 20,000 + Trophy	8	₹ 5,000	
2	₹ 15,000 + Trophy	9	₹ 4,000	
3	₹ 10,000 + Trophy	10	₹ 4,000	
4	₹ 9,000 + Trophy	11-20	₹ 3,000	
5	₹ 8,000 + Trophy	21-25	₹ 2,500	
6	₹ 7,000	26-30	₹ 2,000	
7	₹ 6,000	31-60	₹ 1,750	

Special Prizes (30)			
Category	Rank	Cash Prize	
Female (Born before 01.01.2010)	1-10	₹ 1,600	
Veteran Female (Born before 01.01.1975)	1-5	₹ 1,600	
Veteran Men (Born before 01.01.1970)	1-10	₹ 1,600	
Differently abled Players	1-5	₹ 1,600	

Rating Category Prizes (41)		
Rating	Rank	Cash Prize
Unrated	1-10	₹ 1,500
1400 – 1499	1-10	₹ 1,500
1500 – 1599	1-10	₹ 1,500
1600 – 1699	1-5	₹ 1,500
1700 – 1799	1-3	₹ 1,500
1800 – 1899	1-3	₹ 1,500

Age Category Prizes (250)		
Category		
U07 (Born after 01.01.2018)	Girls: 10, Boys: 10 (Trophy)	
U09 (Born after 01.01.2016)	Girls: 10, Boys: 10 (Trophy)	
U11 (Born after 01.01.2014)	Girls: 10, Boys: 10 (Trophy)	
U13 (Born after 01.01.2012)	Girls: 10, Boys: 10 (Trophy)	
U15 (Born after 01.01.2010)	Girls: 10, Boys: 10 (Trophy)	
Open	150 (Medals)	

Tournament Schedule

Round	Time	Round	Time
1st Round	09:00 A.M.	6th Round	14:45 P.M.
2nd Round	10:00 A.M.	7th Round	15:45 P.M.
3rd Round	11:00 A.M.	8th Round	16:45 P.M.
4th Round	12:00 P.M.	9th Round	17:45 P.M.
5th Round	13:00 P.M.	Prize Distribution	19:00 P.M.

Tournament Rules

System of Play:	The Tournament will be conducted as per FIDE Laws of Chess and FIDE Swiss System with 9 Rounds. All players will be playing together	
Reporting Time:	All players should Report at 8.30 am. Tournament will start at 9.00 am.	
Time Control:	15 Minutes + 5 Seconds increment from move one for the entire game.	
Tie Break:	1. Buchholz Cut-1, 2. Buchholz, 3. SB 4. Direct Encounter, 5. Greater Number of wins (forfeit included), 6. Greater number of wins with black.	
AICF Registration:	Valid AICF ID required before the start of the first round	
MCA Registration:	For all Maharashtra players a valid MCA ID is required before the start of the first round	
MCA new player Registration link:	https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php	
AICF new player Registration link:	https://prs.aicf.in/new-register	
AICF ID search Link:	https://prs.aicf.in/players	
Prize:	Prizes shall not be shared. One player gets one higher prize. Cash prize is higher than trophy and Medal.	
Cancellation Policy	100% refund for any cancellations done before 31.10.2025	
Protest:	Any protest against the decision of chief arbiter shall be made in the writing with the fee of Rs. 1000 within the 15 minutes of incident. Protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld. The decision of appeals committee is final and binding to all.	
Appeals Committee:	A 5-member Appeals Committee (with 2 reserve) will be formed during the Players' meeting before the start of event.	

Contact information

For any questions or clarifications, please reach out to the tournament director

Mr. Nandakumar T.V. +91 9820988026 nanda.scini@gmail.com

Chief Arbiter: IA PB Bhilare

+91 88982 66761

Tarabai Shinde (1850–1910) was a feminist activist who protested patriarchy and caste in 19th century India. She is known for her published work, Stri Purush Tulana ("A Comparison Between Women and Men"), originally published in Marathi in 1882. The pamphlet is a critique of caste and patriarchy, and is often considered the first modern Indian feminist text. It was very controversial for its time in challenging the Hindu religious scriptures themselves as a source of women's oppression, a view that continues to be controversial and debated today. She was a member of Satyashodhak Samaj.